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HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES

- COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
HARRISBURG

April 27, 1973

Colonel Jomes D, Barger

Comwissioner
Ponnsylvania State Police

617 Transportation and Sefety Bullding
Harrisburg, Pennsylvania

rear Colonel Bargar

'n connection witl the allegations of wiretupping ot the George Washington
Motor Lodue, Kin  of Prussia, Pennsylvania, in November 1972, there are
saveral meiters in vhich this Committee is inierosted and in which you may
be of assisiance.

1.

In the Prosecution Memorandum prepare:! on this incident
by former Attorney General J. Shane Croamer (and copy
furaished o this Commitiee by Attomey General Israel
Purkel ), it is noted that a requast was made by letier,

da zd Decomber 1, 1972, from the Attorney General fo
the Stade Police Commissioner asking a number of ques=
ticns and that the then State Police Commissioner furnished
a "7=port answer" to this letter.

Vo would very much approciate receiving a copy of the original request, along’
with a copy of the "Z=par. answer" that wos supplied.

2.

In view of tho testimony taken by this Committea from
foimer Colonel Urslla, Lievtenont Heman Falola, and
former Licutenant Stephen J. Lochansky In connection
wiih the wiretopping of Harry E. Kapleau's phone fo the
effoct thut no reports were prep rad concerning the in~
vestigation that was supposad to have been made, it is
recuestod that you make available to this Committee any
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8USE OF REPRESENTATIVES

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
HARRISBURG

rogulations of the State Police that are in existence concerning
the proparation of reports on investigutions,

In th~ event that your office has conducted an investigation
of ik wiretapping incident at the Goorge Washington Metor
Lodao~ since you took office in Janvary 1973, it is requested
that the rasults of such fnvestigation be made available to
this Commiitee.

" would be appreciatad If a reply to this letter can be recelved ot an early dafe.

RMarf

Sincerely,

James R. Malley
Chief Investigator



COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA *
PENNSYLVANIA STATE POLICE
HARRISBURG
COLONEL JAMES D. BARGER

COMMISSIONER ' 30 APM'/@ 1973

Ma. James R. Malley
Chief Investigaton
Committee to Investigate

the Administration of Justice
Room 629 - Main Capitol Building
Haisbung, Pennsylvania 17120

Dearn Mr. Malley:

Tn neply to your Letter of Apnil 27, 1973, enclosed are copies of the
connespondence from the Honorable J. Shane Creamer, then Attorney General,
and Deputy Attorney General Waktern L. Foulke to the then Commissioner
Rocco P. Unella, hequesting cerntain information helative fo the wire-
tapping incident at the George Washington Motorn Lodge, King of Prussia,
Pennsylvania.

I am also enclosing a neport of the then Commissioner Rocco P. Urella,
but prepared by his Administrative Secretany, in nesponse to the requested
investigation data.

In nesponse to your thind request concerning owr Lnvestigation of Zthe
wiretapping incident at the George Washington Moton Lodge, kindly be
advised that such an investigation was made since I ftook office in January
1973, but, 4in view of the fact that there is a possibility of criminakl
prosecution being brought in this case, 1 am unable to funish you a copy

0f oun report of Lnvestigation at this time.
Venyl tuly yours ,
/;7&0’2/-

G,
N
James D. Bargen
-’/CommiAAionen
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.COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA g B O ’ !
OFFICE OF ATTORNEY GENERAL ELRTC SRR ' :
HARRISBURG.PA.I?IZO S SR i
J.SHANE CREAMER . i
ATTORNLY GENCRAL
i
s =
K . S .t N . - ‘.. . ‘.-
: B - . . ‘-"
: : ‘Decemb2r 1, 1972 '
‘ ’ N s AN '
Honorable Rocco P, Urella ‘ " S e s ‘
Commissioner . ‘ o el e S ' :
Pennsylvania State Poiice AR CREL L e e '
mransportation & Safety Building e e ce : :
Harrisburg, Pennsylvania 17120 : R ;
~Dear Commissioner Urella: - DR L o

As you know, allegations have been made concerning possible unlawful
wiretapping, resisting arrest, and assault with an automobile by certain
members of your Internal Security Unit. These alleged unlawful activities
OUCRL Lo wwliE 1 manth of November at the g’eﬂggg_e,}f!aslli_.gm'ton~Motor
Lodge"in King oi Prussia, Feansyivaniz. The VICULOLS UL Ll cged -
unlawful activity were members of the State Police assigned by you to me
for purposes of assisting the Pennsylvania Crime Commission in con-- "o

ducting an investigation into the quality of law enforcement in Philadelphia.

Under Section 90¢ of the Administrative Code which pfovides: '
, “rphe Attorney General shall have the right of, R R g
- access at all times to the books and papers of _ R

any administrative department, board, or

. commission of the statc government, "
I am hereby officiaily regquesting that yon immediately provide me with
the following: " S
1) = Al credit card inforrnation on 211 vehicles which were used
by the Internal Sccurity Detail during September, October
and November, -1872, :

2) AT receipts for purchases made on credit cards for the
vchicles utilized by members of the Internal Security
‘Detail during Seplerber, COctober and November, 1972.

,,s-“”\"d
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3)  All daily reports of activities for each member of the
" Internal Security Detail during October and November, 1972,
"4) | Alisting of all recording equipment and/or associated
N = =7 . equipment utilized by the members of the Internal Security
 Detail during October and November, 1972, including '
: : __sign out sheets with signatures. L oS A
. 5) ‘One official fingerprint card for 1k, Stef)he'n’ M. Luchansky.
. G) - The telephohe listing for the private telephone uf;ilized b
o Lit‘._ﬂAngg}g:g_gg_cggiat the Belmont Barracks and all toll
) a o Trecords eminating therefrom for the date of November 28, 1972
S ) -~A-~record of all collect telephone calls reééived at the office
_ of the Commissioner, Pennsylvania State Police on November
: : 'c}B. 19572, . Lo R L
| ‘Sincerely,
A ) R .. - J, Shane Creamer °
_ R -+ Attorney General
ACTI Nt v
o CTION - . * DATE ~_ @ BY . . ‘
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Wiretapping Incident George \Vashinéton Motor L.odge
Interview of Urella on December 1, 1972

File

Wait er L. Foulke

On December 1, 1972, at approximately 10:00 A, M., Cpl. Todd, Sgt. Hux
and mysclf went to sec the Commissioner in his office. I hana carvied a
letter from the Attorney General dated December 1, 1672, requesting further
documents from the State Police in a list of seven items.

Cpl. Todd and Sgt. Hunt and myself entered the Commissioner's office and
started to generally discuss the case. In contrast to his attitude of the
previous day he seemed to indicate that if anyone was at fault here it was

I.t. Luchansky. Ile also volunteered that Luchansky was in chargo of the unit
and that the unit reported to Major Cimakowski and occasionally to Deputy
Commissioner Dussia.

I then asked the Commissioner if he could get any documents tnat might nelp
us in our investigative eifort and that I would wait for them. Cpl. Todd, S5pt.
Hunt and myself then sat outside the Commissioner's office on o couch where
we could observe the eatrance to his office and the entrance to the conference
room.

During the period from anproximately 10:15 A. M. to 10:45 A, M. the three of
sat there and observed several members of the State Police goine i an oul of
the Commissioner's office including Li. Luchansky, Ti. MceCanr, it doiola

5 A\

and others whoge nomag can e anrnnliad b (Ol Al et Secd Tl
1 othera whegse nomes can D2 SUPRPRLICOT 25 L 0. o Miss crenie g 0 e

approximately 11:00 A, M. Cpl. Todd and Sgt. Hunt lett to it oo e

with the Attorncy General and others. 1 remainca. Just betoce tivet st
left I asked the Colonel it he had managed to asscmble ny A SRR LIV EPR BRARE

. f . I . . SNK] -
and he lost his temper and told me "'not to try to pull any of tiot it o i

] " .
and that he wos "cooperating. "

I ithen returacd to my scat and shorily therveafter Colorel UVro o
various cxpense vonchers foe difterent periods ror veeveral o A
Police assigned to the Internal Scecurity Unite Sa T omer ¢t :
documents it was apparent that they were incomnlote,

N

?
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At approximately 12:00 noon, Colonel Urella invited me into his office and
handed me a single typewritten sheet with items numbered one through seven
corresponding to the seven items in the letter of the Attorney General dated
December 1, 1972. The Commissioner then went over each item with me
one by one. One of the items reflected that we had Lit. Louchansky's linger-
print card but I informed Colonel Urella that this card was not in Luchansky's
personnel folder. He called someone on the telephone and verified that not
every personnel folder had fingerprint cards and then in Colonct Urelle's
presence with the sheet of paper lying on his desk I crossed oul that portion
of the response that indicated I already had Lt. Luchansky's. fingerprint card.

I then underlined the name Pratko with my fountain pen and asked him if this

was Kardash's undercover name. I then drew a line and noted a/k/a (also

known as) Kardash. The Commissioner then told me that T.uchansky had

received a collect telephone call from Pratko at 12:45 on Novembeor 28, 1972,

The Commissioner informed me that the three men allegedly involved (l.uchansky,
Guyette, and Kardash) were trying to get a lawyer to represent them since a
hearing was scheduled for that afternoon.

I thanked the Commissioner for his help and left.

~ ACTION . DATE _ . BY
RECEIVED: /;//"4“’/12.f_3'/"z§ N
SERIALIZE: YRV
INDEX :
FEVIEW:
FILE:

rO.:  DATE:  FOR:
REPRODUCED : / saoyraC e
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December 22, 1972

sunsect:  Requested Investigation Data v ‘A ' "REC F!"\/ é D

DEC2 21972
To: The Hononable J. Shane Chreamer : I,
Attonney General ' e

-t v uoEI'CC

Referred

FROM: Rocco P. Urella, Commissionel G’?Qp @/
Pennsylvania State Police

Tn neply to yowr Letten of December 19, 1972, T have checked
with owe Comptrollen who asswies me that all expense vouchens sub-
mitted by membens of owr Internal Securnity Detail have been.copied
and fwinished youwr office. Aviangements wete made Lo have Capi. Titlen
visit with ws Lastc Monday Lo meet with owt Compirolern and condun
this siluation with him. 11 46 understood that he did 40 in company
wiith three others. He 48 at Liberty Lo check again for Lhese expeise
vouchers and othern information relating to the speciiic time perlods
referned to in yourn Letter. T4 thene wie any additional submissions,

it . ~ 1. nn

. N [ .t “ 1. .enn L LN At
{ P . 00l AU ' . fopes ey ’ g vy i . H 4
R I e ibvwo UCEUCH At vy vl v s LU e e e e [y O O N o o ey

| have asked owt COMPAAolies 10 Coopeiatle AN GWUsLLLG Yyowt sy
with requested mateiial, and 1 have no neascn e beldeve that he 45
not doing s0.

~ ' .n

This five man detail was supervised by Major Stanley S.
Cimokowshi, assisied by Lts. Siephen Luchansky and Herwnan Fatola,
from whom they wsually received their assigwnents. Rarely did they
nepord directly £o me, except when the coiinissioned officess were
not neadily available. The fable of onganizalion clearly delineates
this chain of command.

A check with Major John Yaglenski clearly Lindicates that .
no funds were advanced to this detail from confldential sounrces.

ce:  The Hon. Milton J. Shapp
Nosxval Reece
Richand Doran

This was dictated overn the tefeplone
inasimach as dhe Colenel L5 ¢ vacatici.

G i (oo SPAE
Adminis tative Secrelauy
Lo Comnissioner Urella



1. Travel expense vouchers atiached.
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7.

Credit cand puwrichases Heing chbiained,

No memben of the Siafe Poiice submiis a Patly Repoid of GCEAVRLY.

ot r

Vajon YagRenshi cdvises Ahat no hecoiding equipment wal Asaued
£ the Intpoad Seavnidty Detail duaing ctobor and Hovembei
ef 1972,

2
~

P e p r . . ot Drand S O e P
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HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
HARRISBURG

May 24, 1973

Trooper Patrick Malone

Bureau of Criminal Investigation
Pennsylvania State Police
Transportation and Safety Building
Harrisburg, Pennsylvania 17120

Dear Trooper Malone:

The Committee's Chief Investigator, James R, Malley, informs me that you have
contacted him ond indicated that Captain Robert G, Shuck and the special pro~
secutor designated by the Attorney General have requested a copy of all testimony
received by our Committee, including thot testimony token in executive session,
relating to the King of Prussia wiretapping incident as promptly as possible.

Commissioner Barger, by letter addressed to this Committee on April 30, 1973,
indicated that he could not make their files available to this Committee. Ad-
ditionally, we understand that Attomey General Packel instructed Captain
Shuck not to respond to a subpoena of this Committee, which had been served
upon him, and to decline to appear before the Committee.

May we interpret this as a relaxation of prior attitudes ?

If you would extend us the courtesy of making the request in writing over the
signature of the Attorney General, | would expect the Committee would vote to
honor the request.

Trooper Malone, | understand you must have made this request on direction of
superiors and that you will deliver this letter to the proper channels for on

immediate response. We will have the some hand-dellvered today in order to
expedite the matter.

Very truly yours,

H. Joseph Hepford
Chairman

HJH oof



HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
HARRISBURG

July 26, 1973

Mr. Robert J. Zinsky

Director

Fiscal Division

Pennsylvania Siate Polica

611 Transporiation and Safety Building
Harrisburg, Pennsylvania '

Dear Mr. Zinsky:

Your submission of July 23, 1973 to Representative H. Joseph Hepford,

Chairman of tha Committee to Investigate the Administration of Justice,
relating to the donations of horses to the State Police Civic Association,
is acknowledged, ’

In pursuing the Committee's interest, we found that several of the indivi-
duals listed do not seem to be found in the telephone directories for the
locations supplied by you. Would you, therefore, review your records
and furnish thc Commiitee with the best available information you have
as fo where those donors can be reached ?

It hes also been observed that the horses named in your submission to the.
Committee have apparently been renamed. Therefore, would you fuinish
the names or oher identification of the horses that were used at the time
of ihe donations,

Sincerely,

JAMES R, MALLEY
Chief Investigator
JR erf '



FIOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
HARRISBURG

July 26, 1973

Colonel Jomes D Barger
Commissioner
L Pennsylvania Staia Police

: 617 Transportation and Safety Building
() Harrisburg, Pennsylvania

f My dear Colonel Barger:

L Representative H. Joseph Hepford has received an anonymous note
which is enclosed herewith for whatever action you deem necessary,
L along with a newspaper clipping which the anonymous writer en=

./ closed.

% _
§ ; ~ Sincerely,
i
§

JAMES R, MALLEY
Chief Investigator

i\ 7 JRM:rf
' enclosures 2



Hon. J. Hepford ) ,
Dear sir;

While you and your committec are investipating
the state police, why don®t you male Inguiry

or the use of themn uvsing state owned vehicles
for their own personal use and alco for the uce
of their family. Several state policemen 1ive
near me and a stobe car is alvays at their dige
posale T work 7éF the state myself but T do not
have use of a car., I pay my taxes for gasoline
why don®t they ?

I con't mive nyv name because of recpercussions
that may take place.

The use of thesc carg are not only by high ranlk
officers, but also low ranl,

This article very interestine to read,

Thank you.
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There's no sign vet, officials say, that the
Commonwealth of Penasylvania won't be
able to buy enough gasoline o fuel its 11,000
velicles.

The state’s gasoline coniracts with seven
major suppiiers expire at thc beginning of
September, and it will be seeking bidders on
new contracts in July. :

“So fur there has been no fiak," said Ford
Thompson, dircctor of the Burcau of Pur-
chases, when asked about (he effect here of
gasoline shortages that have hit bulk buvers
in other parts of the country.

About 6,600 of the state’s vehicles are used
by departrnental and agency personnel and
the remaining 5,000 are assigned to PennDOT
crews and the State Police.

They uzed about 20 million sallons of gaso-
line last year, Thompson said,

What would happen if the sfafe were unable
to purchase enough gasoline? “We couldn’*
get along,” suid Peter Zirilli, director of the
Automotive Burcau, “I think the federal gov-

* ernment would step in {hen.”



